

The Honorable James L. Robart 1 United States District Judge 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 10 AT SEATTLE 11 Case No. 2:15-cv-00813-JLR Wilman Gonzalez ROSARIO, et al., 12 Plaintiffs. **NOTICE OF APPEAL** 13 14 UNITED STATES CITIZENSHIP AND 15 IMMIGRATION SERVICES; et al., 16 Defendants. 17 18 Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1291, Defendants Kirstjen Nielsen, Secretary, United States 19 Department of Homeland Security ("DHS"); L. Francis Cissna, Director, U.S. Citizenship and 20 Immigration Services; the United States Department of Homeland Security; and U.S. Citizenship 21 and Immigration Services, in their official capacities, hereby appeal the Court's July 26, 2018 22 Order and Judgment, ECF Dkt. Nos. 127, 128, to the United States Court of Appeals for the 23 Ninth Circuit. 24 25 26 27 28 U.S. Department of Justice, Civil Division

1

Notice of Appeal Case No. 2:15-cv-00813-JLR Office of Immigration Litigation
P.O. Box 868, Ben Franklin Station
Washington, D.C. 20044
(202) 598-2446

Case 2:15-cv-00813-JLR Document 135 Filed 09/21/18 Page 2 of 3

1	DATED: September 21, 2018	Respectfully Submitted,
2		JOSEPH H. HUNT
3		Assistant Attorney General
4		WILLIAM C. PEACHEY
5		Director
6		/s/ Jeffrey S. Robins
7		JEFFREY S. ROBINS Assistant Director
8		United States Department of Justice Civil Division
9		Office of Immigration Litigation
10		District Court Section Washington, D.C. 20044
11		Tel.: (202) 616-1246 Fax: (202) 305-7000
12		Email: jeffrey.robins@usdoj.gov
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on September 21, 2018, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF. I also certify that the foregoing document should automatically be served this day on all counsel of record via transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing generated by CM/ECF.

/s/ Jeffrey S. Robins
JEFFREY S. ROBINS
Assistant Director
United States Department of Justice